ND200008270

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

300008229213---4 -10/07/02--01026--016 ******87.50 *****87.50

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy K\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Barney M. Herndon	
-	Name (Printed or typed)	
	P.O. Box 76068	
,	Address	28 F
	Tampa, Florida 33675-1068	
-	City, State & Zip	
_	(813) 760-3554	

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

W-29188

BM 10/29



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

October 9, 2002

BARNEY M HERNDON PO BOX 76068 TAMPA, FL 33675-1068

SUBJECT: YOU CAN HELP CORPORATION Ref. Number: W02000029188

We have received your document for YOU CAN HELP CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 902A00056505

ARTISLES OF INCORPORATION

in Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

YOU CAN HELP CORPORATION

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:						
7202 E. Broadway	Mailing:	P.O. Bo	x 76068			
Tampa, Florida 33619		Tampa,	Florida	33675-1068		

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To solicit and sell used items that will have the proceeds donated to help and support abused or sick children.

- **1** - 1

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: The directors will be appointed by the managing partners. The method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):Barney M. HerndonLinda GriffinBill PriceBarney M. HerndonLinda Griffin2515 Crestview Road2873 Hammock Drive7820 N. ArmenWimauma, Florida 33598Plant City, Florida 33566Tampa, Fla_336

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS	1
The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:	02 ALL
Barney M. Herndon 2873 Hammock Drive Plant City, Florida 33566	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:	
Barney M. Herndon 2873 Hammock Drive	3:30 ATC

Plant City, Florida 33566

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

10-1-02 Date

Signature/Incorporator